

BSE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

March 8, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to loss of Share Certificates

Please find attached, copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to **loss of Share Certificates** that are published in English and Kannada newspapers.

This is for your information and records.

This will also be hosted on the company's website at www.infosys.com

Yours Sincerely, For **Infosys Limited**

A.G.S Manikantha Company Secretary ACS-21918

INFOSYS LIMITED

CIN: L85110KA1981PLC013115 44, Infosys Avenue Electronics City, Hosur Road Bengaluru 560 100, India T 91 80 2852 0261 F 91 80 2852 0362

investors@infosys.com www.infosys.com



Infosys Limited

CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115 44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100 Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362 investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to **issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s)** unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
RAJEEV AGARWAL	ITL001348	146553	1411191	1412790	1600

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue **Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s)** to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Electronics City, Hosur Road,

Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100

March 07, 2025 Bengaluru, India For Infosys Limited

Sd/-

A.G.S. Manikantha Company Secretary Membership No. A21918





Infosys Limited

CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115 44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100 Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362 investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to **issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s)** unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
RAJEEV AGARWAL	ITL001348	146553	1411191	1412790	1600

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue **Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s)** to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100 For Infosys Limited

Sd/-

A.G.S. Manikantha Company Secretary Membership No. A21918

March 07, 2025 Bengaluru, India